NREL Unsmoothed Smoothed[1]

27

  Wind generation forecasts are required to
generate the distribution of errors

  NREL data set includes output forecasts,
but not at the correct timescale

  Wind speed forecasts are developed from
the NREL simulated data, and then
processed to provide forecasted generation

  Forecast errors are calculated from
forecasted and observed (simulated)
outputs

Distribution of Forecast Errors

28

Forecast v. Error (AR1 Model)

29

OPF & Monte Carlo
Simulation Flow Chart

30

Differentiating Generators
 Percentage of each generating type

– Model New England technology mix
– Prorate generating capacity in test system

based on historic regional totals
•  “north,” “MA,” “south”

 Location
– Nuclear, hydro and coal based on New

England
– NGas/CC and peaking spread throughout

Differentiate Generating
Capacity by State

•  Databases from EIA / FERC / RDI Powerdat
•  ISOne reports

Differentiate Generating
Capacity for Test System

 Test system has 13.7% actual NE load

 North = ME, NH, VT

 South = CT, RI

 Drop wood generating type (1%)

Generator Cost Data

Fuel Cost
Ramping

Cost
$/MW % of MC

Coal 24 15
Nuclear 5 15

Oil 115 10
NGas 61 10

Peaking 102 5
Hydro 3 5
Wind 3 n/a

35

Scenarios
 3 wind penetration levels

– 10% requires 3 windfarms
– 20% requires 4 windfarms
– 30% requires 5 windfarms

 3 forecast levels for each wind farm
– 25%, 60%, 100%

 3 load levels / reserve margins
– 10%, 15%, 30%

 2 system response characteristics
– Generator ramping capability

36

Installed Wind:
GW Capacities with 30% Capacity Factor

Wind
Penetra+on

Required
Wind

Capacity
(GW)

Installed
Wind

Capacity
(GW)

Bus 37
(GW)

Bus 18
(GW)

Bus 38
(GW)

Bus 28
(GW)

Bus 36
(GW)

Total
(GW)

10%  0.64  2.13  0.8  0.85  0.5  2.15

20%  1.28  4.27  1.0  1.0  0.5  1.5  4.0

30%  1.92  6.40  1.0  1.0  0.5  1.5  2.4  6.4

Determining Redispatch Costs
  OPF with Monte Carlo Simulation (MCS)

–  Estimate the additional cost of power system
operation with uncertainty in wind and load
forecasts.

  Base case scenarios
–  MCS is used to identify redispatch costs from

wind and load uncertainty.

  Quantify the cost of the uncertainty in wind
power forecasts
–  In terms of changes in production cost and

system lambda.

Simulation Results

 Histograms compare 10%, 20% and
30% wind penetration
– Each chart’s bars differ in reserve margin

 2nd set compares reserve margins

 Results for
– Production cost, LMP